

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20197-20200/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2008 in WP No. 13227/2005 & WP No. 13228/2005 & WP No. 13229/2005 & WP No. 13230/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20290 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20291 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20292 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20904 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20905 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20906 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Sri R. Sundarvardhan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Abdul L. Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter

affidavit.

In the meantime, petitioners are directed to take fresh steps for service on unserved respondents.

List after completion of service.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master