

\$!

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20197-20200/2009

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20905 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20906 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24498 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30823 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 23/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)'

Ms Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv

Mr Ram Krishna, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20197, 20199 of 2009

Matter falls under complete category.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

-2-

Item No.1

SLP(C) NO.20198/2009

Six weeks time is granted as final chance to both respondents for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.20200/2009

Perusal of the office report indicates that on behalf of respondent No.1, M/S Lawyers Knit Co. have filed vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit and have also filed it on behalf of respondent No.3 without taking no objection from the erstwhile Advocate, Ms T Anamika who is reported to have already filed vakalatnama on their behalf. Despite

specific directions passed in this regard by the Court on 4.10.2013 till date no steps seems to have been taken. Office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

SLP(C) NO.20905/2011

Dasti in respect of respondent No.1 is awaited.

Respondent No.2 represented through the ld. Counsel, Dr Kailash Chand has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

SLP(C) NO.20906/2011

Office report on default in respect of respondent No.1 is to be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Registry to take note.

Right of respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted by the order dt.19.11.2013.

-3-

Item No.1

SLP(C) NO.24498/2011

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 has already come on record.

Office report on default in respect of the non compliance of direction regarding respondent No.2 is to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Six weeks time is granted as final chance to respondent No.3 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.30823/2011

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1,2,4,6,7,9 and 10 has already come on record.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

Office report on default in respect of non compliance of the direction of serving of notice on respondent Nos. 5 and 8 is to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions. Registry to take note.

List again on 2.4.2014.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj