

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20197-20200/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2008 in WP
No.13227/2005,WP No.13228/2005,WP No.13229/2005,WP
No.13230/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SYEED ATHER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
For Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
For Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing learned counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 3
in SLP(C) No.20200 of 2009.

However, learned counsel for the said respondents
are directed to comply with the office report dated 13th
March, 2014 by obtaining No Objection Certificate from
the previous counsel.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar